
 

 

COUNTY COUNTY COUNTY COUNTY COUNTY COUNTY COUNTY 

COUNTY COUNTY COUNTY COUNTY COUNTY COUNTY COUNTY 

STATEMENT OF CANVASS 

STATE OF NEW YORK : 

STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS : 

STATEMENT OF THE WHOLE NUMBER OF VOTES CAST FOR ALL THE CANDIDATES FOR THE OFFICE OF JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME 

COURT, SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT, AT A GENERAL ELECTION HELD IN THE SAID STATE, ON THE 2ND DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1999 

WHEREIN THE SEVERAL COUNTIES IN WHICH THE SAID VOTES WERE DISTINGUISHED. 

SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

PARTY NAME CAYUGA LIVINGSTON MONROE 

COUNTY 

ONTARIO SENECA STEUBEN WAYNE YATES TOTAL 

REPUBLICAN 

DEMOCRATIC 

CONSERVATIVE 

Raymond E. Cornelius 

SeldArthur I. 

Raymond E. Cornelius 

10,256 

5,451 

1,064 

7,846 

2,345 

896 

81,806 

36,424 

11,171 

12,323 

4,730 

1,257 

4,320 

2,734 

332 

10,542 

2,938 

739 

10,713 

3,065 

1,298 

3,349 

884 

248 

141,155 

58,571 

17,005 

BLANK, VOID, SCATTERING 6,020 1,919 26,606 5,382 2,656 5,374 2,926 1,359 52,242 

TOTAL 22,791 13,006 156,007 23,692 10,042 19,593 18,002 5,840 268,973 

RECAP 

SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

PARTY NAME CAYUGA LIVINGSTON MONROE 

COUNTY 

SENECAONTARIO STEUBEN WAYNE YATES TOTAL 

REPUBLICAN 

CONSERVATIVE 

Raymond E. Cornelius 

Raymond E. Cornelius 

10,256 

1,064 

7,846 

896 

81,806 

11,171 

12,323 

1,257 

4,320 

332 

10,542 

739 

10,713 

1,298 

3,349 

248 

141,155 

17,005 

158,160 ELECTED 

DEMOCRATIC Arthur I. Seld 5,451 2,345 36,424 4,730 2,734 2,938 3,065 884 58,571 
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