STATEMENT OF CANVASS

STATE OF NEW YORK

STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS :

STATEMENT OF THE WHOLE NUMBER OF VOTES CAST FOR ALL THE CANDIDATES FOR THE OFFICE OF JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT, SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT, AT A GENERAL ELECTION HELD IN THE SAID STATE, ON THE 2ND DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1999 WHEREIN THE SEVERAL COUNTIES IN WHICH THE SAID VOTES WERE DISTINGUISHED.

SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

	COUNTY									
PARTY	NAME	CAYUGA	LIVINGSTON	MONROE	ONTARIO	SENECA	STEUBEN	WAYNE	YATES	TOTAL
REPUBLICAN	Raymond E. Cornelius	10,256	7,846	81,806	12,323	4,320	10,542	10,713	3,349	141,155
DEMOCRATIC	Arthur I. Seld	5,451	2,345	36,424	4,730	2,734	2,938	3,065	884	58,571
CONSERVATIVE	Raymond E. Cornelius	1,064	896	11,171	1,257	332	739	1,298	248	17,005
	BLANK, VOID, SCATTERING	6,020	1,919	26,606	5,382	2,656	5,374	2,926	1,359	52,242
	TOTAL	22,791	13,006	156,007	23,692	10,042	19,593	18,002	5,840	268,973

RECAP

SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

		COUNTY									
PARTY	NAME	CAYUGA	LIVINGSTON	MONROE	ONTARIO	SENECA	STEUBEN	WAYNE	YATES	TOTAL	
REPUBLICAN Ray	ymond E. Cornelius	10,256	7,846	81,806	12,323	4,320	10,542	10,713	3,349	141,155	
CONSERVATIVE Ray	ymond E. Cornelius	1,064	896	11,171	1,257	332	739	1,298	248	17,005	
										158,160	ELECTED
DEMOCRATIC Art	hur I. Seld	5,451	2,345	36,424	4,730	2,734	2,938	3,065	884	58,571	